
To: Town Board 

From: Jean Gallucci, Comptroller 

Date of Mee�ng: November 2, 2023 

Re: CDPHP Health Insurance 

 

I am reques�ng a change to the previously approved funding of the deduc�ble ($7,050/14,100) for the 
CDPHP health insurance to be equivalent to MVP funding as follows: 

  Individual    from $4,690 to $3,090 

  Employee/Spouse from $9,400 to $6,180 

  Employee/Child(ren) from $9,400 to $6,180 

  Family    from $9,400 to $6,180 


